

D

SLP(C)No. 3100 OF 2005
ITEM No.45

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3100/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2004 in RSA 1352/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LABH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BACHAN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status-quo shall be maintained, in the meantime.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master